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02/20/19Fall 2018 - End of Term Credit Headcount
Foothill and De-Anza Colleges

Highest Education HiEd Count Percent
Not a HS Grad
Special Admit (K-12)
Adult School
HS Diploma
Passed GED
CA Certificate
Foreign Secondary
AA/AS
BA/BS or higher
Unrecorded

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
X

517
1,167
145
18,788
895
351
2,972
1,170
5,052
827

1.6%
3.7%
0.5%

58.9%
2.8%
1.1%
9.3%
3.7%

15.8%
2.6%

31,884 100.0%

Educational Goal GrpEG Count Percent
Transfer after AA/AS

Transfer without AA/AS

AA/AS

Vocational Degree

Vocational Certificate

Formulate plans, goals

New career

Advance in job

Maintain certificate/license

Educational development

Improve basic skills

Credit for HS or GED

Undecided

Unrecorded

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14

13,274

6,995

2,788

98

1,037

542

932

903

380

1,255

541

364

1,155

1,620

41.6%

21.9%

8.7%

0.3%

3.3%

1.7%

2.9%

2.8%

1.2%

3.9%

1.7%

1.1%

3.6%

5.1%

31,884 100.0%

Age Count Percent
19 or less
20 - 24
25 - 29
30 - 34
35 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 + 
Unrecorded

6,034
13,986
5,030
2,341
1,434
1,551
913
595

18.9%
43.9%
15.8%
7.3%
4.5%
4.9%
2.9%
1.9%

#Value
31,884

Gender GrpG Count Percent
Male
Female
Unrecorded

1
2
3

15,325
16,223
336

48.1%
50.9%
1.1%

31,884 100.0%

Ethnicity GrpE Count Percent
African American
Asian
Filipino/a
Latino/a
Native American
Pacific Islander
White
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
U

1,395
11,632
1,975
8,569
145
263
7,420
485

4.4%
36.5%
6.2%

26.9%
0.5%
0.8%

23.3%
1.5%

31,884 100.0%

Enrollment Status Prior1 Count Percent
First-time Student
First-time Transfer
Returning Student
Continuing
Special Admit (K-12)

1
2
3
4
5

4,363
6,075
4,253
16,136
1,057

13.7%
19.1%
13.3%
50.6%
3.3%

31,884 100.0%

Day Eve Status Count Percent
Day
Evening

28,984
2,900

90.9%
9.1%

31,884 100.0%

Full/Part-time* Count Percent
Full-time
Part-time

12,155
19,729

38.1%
61.9%

31,884 100.0%

Median Age
22.0

Modal Age
20.0

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

District of Residence^ GrpD Count Percent
Foothill Service Area
De Anza Service Area
San Jose-Evergreen CCD
West Valley-Mission CCD
San Mateo CCD
Gavilan Joint CCD
Other California CCD
Out of State
Foreign -  F1 and Other

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

2,989
4,173
7,794
6,774
1,534
456
4,531
3
3,630

9.4%
13.1%
24.4%
21.2%
4.8%
1.4%

14.2%
0.0%

11.4%
31,884 100.0%Total

* Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units. Students with 
12 or more attempted units are regarded as full time students

^ District of Residence based on address zipcode except for 
Out of State and Foreign.

Mean Age
26.1
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Foothill and De-Anza Colleges

Attempted Units Count Percent
0.00 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21.0 +

1,274
9,887
2,826
5,742
6,429
3,465
1,990
271

4.0%
31.0%
8.9%

18.0%
20.2%
10.9%
6.2%
0.8%

31,884 100.0%

Average Units Attempted
9.56

Earned Units Count Percent
0.00
0.25 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21+

5,012
1,079
8,997
2,474
5,080
4,910
2,624
1,489
219

15.7%
3.4%

28.2%
7.8%

15.9%
15.4%
8.2%
4.7%
0.7%

31,884 100.0%

Average Credits Earned
7.78

City CityRk Count Percent
San Jose
Sunnyvale
Santa Clara
Mountain View
Cupertino
Palo Alto
Milpitas
Los Altos/Los Altos H
Fremont
Redwood City
East Palo Alto
Saratoga
Campbell
San Francisco
San Mateo
Los Gatos
Menlo Park
San Luis Obispo
Morgan Hill
Union City
Gilroy
Newark
Santa Cruz
Hayward
Oakland
San Carlos
All Other Cities

1
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

100

12,354
3,244
1,792
1,440
1,140
885
665
606
570
523
403
370
367
353
293
281
260
226
213
204
158
151
136
112
100
93
4,945

38.7%
10.2%
5.6%
4.5%
3.6%
2.8%
2.1%
1.9%
1.8%
1.6%
1.3%
1.2%
1.2%
1.1%
0.9%
0.9%
0.8%
0.7%
0.7%
0.6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.3%
0.3%

15.5%
31,884 100.0%

Total

Total

Total

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a student 
is enrolled at census.

Note: Apprenticeship and noncredit enrollments are excluded. 

Source: IR&P ODS


