## Foothill-De Anza Community College District Foothill and De-Anza Colleges Fall 2018 - End of Term Credit Headcount

Gender	Count	Percent
Male	15,325	48.1%
Female	16,223	50.9%
Unrecorded	336	1.1%
Total	31,884	100.0%

Ethnicity	Count	Percent
African American	1,395	4.4%
Asian	11,632	36.5%
Filipino/a	1,975	6.2%
Latino/a	8,569	26.9%
Native American	145	0.5%
Pacific Islander	263	0.8%
White	7,420	23.3%
Unrecorded	485	1.5%
Total	31,884	100.0%

Enrollment Status	Count	Percent
First-time Student	4,363	13.7%
First-time Transfer	6,075	19.1%
Returning Student	4,253	13.3%
Continuing	16,136	50.6%
Special Admit (K-12)	1,057	3.3%
Total	31,884	100.0%

Day Eve Status	Count	Percent
Day	28,984	90.9%
Evening	2,900	9.1%
Total	31,884	100.0%

Full/Part-time*	Count	Percent
Full-time	12,155	38.1%
Part-time	19,729	61.9%
Total	31,884	100.0%

District of Residence <sup>^</sup>	Count	Percent
Foothill Service Area	2,989	9.4%
De Anza Service Area	4,173	13.1%
San Jose-Evergreen CCD	7,794	24.4%
West Valley-Mission CCD	6,774	21.2%
San Mateo CCD	1,534	4.8%
Gavilan Joint CCD	456	1.4%
Other California CCD	4,531	14.2%
Out of State	3	0.0%
Foreign - F1 and Other	3,630	11.4%
Total	31,884	100.0%

\* Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units. Students with 12 or more attempted units are regarded as full time students

Highest Education	Count	Percent
Not a HS Grad	517	1.6%
Special Admit (K-12)	1,167	3.7%
Adult School	145	0.5%
HS Diploma	18,788	58.9%
Passed GED	895	2.8%
CA Certificate	351	1.1%
Foreign Secondary	2,972	9.3%
AA/AS	1,170	3.7%
BA/BS or higher	5,052	15.8%
Unrecorded	827	2.6%
Total	31,884	100.0%

Educational Goal	Count	Percent
Transfer after AA/AS	13,274	41.6%
Transfer without AA/AS	6,995	21.9%
AA/AS	2,788	8.7%
Vocational Degree	98	0.3%
Vocational Certificate	1,037	3.3%
Formulate plans, goals	542	1.7%
New career	932	2.9%
Advance in job	903	2.8%
Maintain certificate/license	380	1.2%
Educational development	1,255	3.9%
Improve basic skills	541	1.7%
Credit for HS or GED	364	1.1%
Undecided	1,155	3.6%
Unrecorded	1,620	5.1%
Total	31,884	100.0%

Age	Cour	nt Percent
19 or less	6,034	18.9%
20 - 24	13,98	36 43.9%
25 - 29	5,030	) 15.8%
30 - 34	2,341	l 7.3%
35 - 39	1,434	4.5%
40 - 49	1,551	4.9%
50 - 59	913	2.9%
60 +	595	1.9%
Unrecorded		#Value
Total	31,88	34
Mean Age	Median Age	Modal Age 20.0

^ District of Residence based on address zipcode except for Out of State and Foreign.

02/20/19

## Foothill-De Anza Community College District Foothill and De-Anza Colleges Fall 2018 - End of Term Credit Headcount

City	Count	Percent
San Jose	12,354	38.7%
Sunnyvale	3,244	10.2%
Santa Clara	1,792	5.6%
Mountain View	1,440	4.5%
Cupertino	1,140	3.6%
Palo Alto	885	2.8%
Milpitas	665	2.1%
Los Altos/Los Altos H	606	1.9%
Fremont	570	1.8%
Redwood City	523	1.6%
East Palo Alto	403	1.3%
Saratoga	370	1.2%
Campbell	367	1.2%
San Francisco	353	1.1%
San Mateo	293	0.9%
Los Gatos	281	0.9%
Menlo Park	260	0.8%
San Luis Obispo	226	0.7%
Morgan Hill	213	0.7%
Union City	204	0.6%
Gilroy	158	0.5%
Newark	151	0.5%
Santa Cruz	136	0.4%
Hayward	112	0.4%
Oakland	100	0.3%
San Carlos	93	0.3%
All Other Cities	4,945	15.5%
Total	31,884	100.0%

Attempted Units	Count	Percent
0.00 - 02.9	1,274	4.0%
03.0 - 05.9	9,887	31.0%
06.0 - 08.9	2,826	8.9%
09.0 - 11.9	5,742	18.0%
12.0 - 14.9	6,429	20.2%
15.0 - 17.9	3,465	10.9%
18.0 - 20.9	1,990	6.2%
21.0 +	271	0.8%
Total	31,884	100.0%

Average Units Attempted 9.56

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a student is enrolled at census.

Earned Units	Count	Percent
0.00	5,012	15.7%
0.25 - 02.9	1,079	3.4%
03.0 - 05.9	8,997	28.2%
06.0 - 08.9	2,474	7.8%
09.0 - 11.9	5,080	15.9%
12.0 - 14.9	4,910	15.4%
15.0 - 17.9	2,624	8.2%
18.0 - 20.9	1,489	4.7%
21+	219	0.7%
Total	31,884	100.0%

Average	Credits	Earned
	7.78	

Note: Apprenticeship and noncredit enrollments are excluded.

Source: IR&P ODS

02/20/19